GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2682
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2013

ANOMALY IN PAY
Devi Aswamedh

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received representation regarding anomaly with respect to grade pay of the Library Information Assistants after implementation of Sixth Pay Commission;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to remove pay anomalies of this cadre?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Yes Madam.

(b) & (c): In the representation it was demanded that Library Information Assistants who had been granted a Grade Pay of Rs4200/- in Pay Band-2 (Rs.9300-34800) consequent to 6th Central Pay Commission recommendations, be granted Grade pay of Rs. 4600/- in Pay Band-2. The issue raised in the representation required examination by the Ministry of Culture, who are the Nodal Ministry on the issue, and was accordingly sent to them for further processing in consultation with the Department of Expenditure.
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